income individuals and families including acquisition, construction and rehabilitation of HOME 

eligible projects. 

C.   Method of Payment 

1. Funding Allocation:  Both parties agree that the total compensation to be paid hereunder for actual 

expenses incurred shall be no more than FORTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND 20/100 ($42,799.20). The City hereby acknowledges that the 

funds provided shall be derived from the 15% CHDO set-aside for FY 2016-2017. 

The Provider may not request disbursement of funds under the agreement until the funds are 

needed for payment of eligible costs.